00.00					
FORM PTO-1595 (PSUBMS \$10) RE 02-26-1	1999	SHEET		MENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 3651-0011 (e.). 1/94)	ii ii ii ii			5169	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1009734	4ΩQ			V	
To the Fonorable Commissioner of Pa		lactied original documents of copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Racal-Airtech Limited Western Road Internal Address: Bracknell, Berkshire				
Racal-Guardata Financial Systems Limited					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes	, morna	RG12 1RG ENGLAND			
3. Nature of conveyance:		`			
X Assignment □ Merger		Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement . Change of Name					
Other	City:		State:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: September 4, 1998	Additiona	l name(s) & address	s(es) attached?	Yes XI No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	L	· ·			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution	on date of the ap	plication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	4,890,323				
Additional numbers a	≀ ittached? □ Yes	& No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: William A. Newton, Esq.	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address: The Racal Corp. Law Dept.	☐ End			 	
Mail Stop A-217			arged to dense	sit account	
P.O. Box 407044	- to Auto	horized to be cha	argeu to depos	H account	
Street Address: Fort Lauderdale, FL 33340-7044	8 Deposit account number:				

10/20/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000005 180008 4890323 State:

18-0008 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William A. Newton

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0662

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS RACAL-GUARDATA FINANCIAL SYSTEMS LIMITED (formerly called RACAL-GUARDATA LIMITED) of Western Road, Bracknell, Berkshire RG12 1RG, England, is the owner of United States patent No. 4890323 issued on December 26, 1989 entitled "Data Communication Systems and Methods";

AND WHEREAS RACAL-AIRTECH LIMITED of Western Road, Bracknell, Berkshire RG12 1RG, England is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said RACAL-GUARDATA FINANCIAL SYSTEMS LIMITED does hereby assign to the said RACAL-AIRTECH LIMITED all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent including all rights for past infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the said RACAL-AIRTECH LIMITED as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by RACAL-GUARDATA FINANCIAL SYSTEMS LIMITED had this assignment not been made.

RACAL-GUARDATA FINANCIAL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Janatragaler

By:

Name: David Whittaker

Title: Secretary

Date: 4th September 1998

On this 4th day of September 1998, before me appeared

DAVID WHITTAKER the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of RACAL-GUARDATA FINANCIAL SYSTEMS LIMITED with

authority to do so.

Jh Duhlal Notary Public

RACAL-AIRTECH LIMITED hereby appoints William A. Newton, Registration No. 28,101 and Anna E. Mack, Registration No. 28,526, The Racal Corporation, M.S. A-217, P.O. Box 407044, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33340-7044 as its domestic representatives on whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified patent may be served.

RACAL-AIRTECH LIMITED

Βv

RECORDED: 10/13/1998

Name: MARTIN JEREMY WESTESLEY

Title: DIRECTOR

Date: 5" AUGUST

1998

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0663